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Ailinger, Rita '61 1961 Philip LAW '66 508-771-1019 railinge@gmu.edu
Austin, Robert C. '56 1956 Austin, Patricia 508-394-4115 rca4800@aol.com
Bacon, Mary '53 1953 508-778-0129
Beaudoin, Ric '73 1973 508-254-3091 ricbo@hotmail.com
Begin, Edouard (Beau) '08 MSF 2008 Melissa Schellhammer 508-243-6242 Captbeaubegin@hotmail.com
Bellantonio, Alisa '85 A & S 1985 John A & S '85 203-214-0995 bcjfb@yahoo.com
Besse, Patricia 978-443-1852 triciabesse@comcast.net
Bodio, Robert F '67 1967 Ann  508-385-9162 rfbodio@gmail.com
Bolger, James C '72 1972 Irina 774-722-4881 jcbolger@hotmail.com
Boudreau, Mary Ellen 1969 Louis 774-313-0932 maryeboudreau@comcast.net
Boyce, Kathy 1978 Brian 617-974-6212 kmboyce79@gmail.com
Brannelly, Robert '91 1991 Donna 508-380-5715 rbrannelly@verizon.net
Breslin, David '69 1969 Connie 617-967-1919 davidcbreslin@outlook.com
Brophey, Alicia Donald 617-710-6363 abrophey@comcast.net
Buck, Robert F. '61 1961 Buck, Nancy 410-353-6370 bobbucksr@comcast.net
Buckley, Daniel '99 1999 Allison 781-248-5522 DanielJ_Buckley@hotmail.com
Burns, Nancy '76 1976 508-284-6974 njbesq@yahoo.com
Burt, Timothy Joan 774-212-2805 tim4burt@hotmail.com
Butters, Al '67 1967 Butters, Cindy '67 781-329-2813 albutters@comcast.net
Callahan, Mary A. 508-631-5277

Callahan, Pat Hart '77 1977 617-620-1737 patricia.j.hart@bc.edu
Cannon, J. Roddy  '61 1961 Beth 774-392-3841 jrcandbnm@aol.com
Capalbo, Joe '73 1973 978-340-3489 joecapjr@comcast.net
Carpenter, Kathleen (Mc Varish) '65 1965 William & James '65 (Deceased) 508-747-2559 KVSULL@gmail.com 
Caseyt, Joe '73 1973 Babara 617-283-1438 jbcasey32@comcast.net
Cavanaugh, Rose 1969 508-245-6167 racavanaugh@comcast.net
Christensen, Alison N. (Brown) '75 1975 Christensen, Thomas J. 508-360-6060 anchristensen@comcast.net
Chrysogelos, Ellen (Kent) '88 1988 John 508-277-1062 chrysogelos@hotmail.com
Clancy, Mary Ann B. '83 1983 617-296-1128 mabc4330@gmail.com
Clarkson, Troy '90 MPA 1990 Clarkson, Donna Buckley 508-232-1244 tbgc71@gmail.com
Collins, John '67 1967 johncollins@collinsed.com
Colt, Caroline 1979 Peter  413-218-4636 carolinecolt831@gmail.com
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Connelly, Mary (McKeon) '64 1964 508-790-2976 connellym@comcast.net
Connolly, John F. '67 1967 Ellen 508-789-9350 jfconnolly@outlook.com
Connor, Jennifer (Carnell) '02 2002 Jim 617-922-2954 Jen.carnell@sharkninja.com
Connor, Robert M. '73 1973 617-851-9838 cfo.capecod@gmail.com
Connors, Rob '79 1979 617-504-8886 connors162@comcast.net
Cooper, Jacquelyn 1953 Joseph M. (Deceased) 508-760-6405 jco1631@aol.com
Corry, Diane Kinch '70 LAW 1970 diane.corry@gmail.com
Cosgrove, Barbara M. '57 1957 508-240-1090 tbcosgrove@msn.com
Costello, Brian '67 1967 774-212-2805 bmc1724@comcast.net
Cotton (Moriarty), Barbara '92 1992 Cotton, John J. 781-258-0243 barbara.cotton@redcross.org
Craig, Elizabeth 1973 508-563-5217 ecraig86@comcast.net
Cronin, Timothy H '60 1960 Pamela 508-495-0869 eagle3eagle@yahoo.com
Cullen, Kevin '76 SOM 1976 508-432-2008 kcullen1976@gmail.com
Cullin. Irene '66 1966 508-495-0869 iccullin@gmail.com
Daly, Rosemary '72 Law 87 1972 617-797-2097 rosemary.daly@bc.edu
Dateo, Julie '89/'94/'11 1989 Robert 617-938-2220 jdateo@yahoo.com
Davis, Maureen S. (Leahy) '66 1966 617-308-4653 mdaviscape@gmail.com
Desmond, Margaret Jean '73 1973 508-737-9731 mjdes@comcast.net
DeVellis, Andrew '16 2016 andrewdevellis@gmail.com
Devereaux, Eleanor F 1952 508-394-1368
Doherty, Bill '76 1976 774-269-8659 capecodbill@outlook.com
Donahue, Joseph J. '55 1955 Donahue, Mary 508-362-9916 jjdjmb@comcast.net
Donoghue, Jim '71 1971 Denise 508-847-5173 tweedsjim@gmail.com
Doyle, Arthur J. '64, '66 MAT 1964 Susan 508-888-0949 arthrdoyle@aol.com
Dunford, Kathryn H. '85 1985 Michael P '82 508-345-7653 m2k2d4@comcast.net
Dunford, Michael P. '82 1982 Kathryn '85 508-345-7653 mpdunford1302@gmail.com
Edwards, Denise Murray '66 1966 508-362-2809 denisemedwards@me.com
Fallon , William '66 1966 Jill 617-571-9965 jillcapecod@yahoo.com
Farley, Mary E. 1953 508-775-1998 maryfarley@comcast.net
Farrell, Jack 1979 Pamela 774-217-9469 farrell5@comcast.net
Fay, Kevin M. '73 1973 McCullough, Maura '81 208-554-7811 Kevinmfay5@gmail.com
Fedele, Molly L  '97 1997 Todd 508-922-2292 mollyfedele@comcast.net
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Fehrnstrom, Bill 1969 Fehrnstrom, Dorothy '69 774-487-0545 Fehrnstrom@comcast.net
Ferreira, Lawrence S. '71 1971 508-540-3356 thepad2149@aol.com
Fitzpatrick, Mary Ellen '73 1973 Fitzpatrick, Joseph P. '70 978-302-7387 maryellen.fitzpatrick2013@gmail.com
Fitzpatrick, Matt '93 1993 617-285-7151 mfitz71@comcast.net
Flaherty, John J. '70 1970 Flaherty, Candice 781-635-5389 johnflah@gmail.com
Flaherty, Katherine '74 1974 Michael '77 508-935-8606 bctaxguy@comcast.net
Flaherty, Michael '77 1977 Katherine '74 774-219-9068 kflaherty350@gmail.com
Flaherty, Peter '68 1968 Flaherty, Eleanor 508-432-9214 pflaherty68@hotmail.com
Flynn, Paul F. '61 1961 Flynn, Alyce 781-275-6784
Foley, Margaret M. 508-457-0855 mmffhai@aol.com
Follas, Jr., John C. '77 MBA 1977 Follas, Carroll Beegan 508-737-8001 jfollas@comcast.net
Ford, Robert M. '66 1966 Ford, Mary E. (Flaherty) '68 617-291-1603 rford7446@comcast.net
Fox, Donald J. '57 1957 Fox, Vera J. 508-428-4448 dfox604@gmail.com
Franco, Michael R '71 1971 Susan 410-215-8917 mrfws@yahoo.com
Gallagher, Marie '70 1970 508-540-7697
Garside, Hannah '19 2019 hpgarside@gmail.com
Gay, David T. '67 , Law '70 1967 Patricia Marshall '68 508-944-3226 david@ggflaw.com
Geagan, M.D., Thomas V. '61 1961 Barbara 508-789-7216
Gentile, Joan E. Jurczak '72 1972 Donald 617-719-7422 gentileje2@gmail.com
Geraniotis,Evangelos '79 1979 Constance 508-517-5969 egeraniotis@uacc.cc
Gerson, Eleanor '70 1970 774-217-9469 gerpersons@comcast.net
Gill, Richard N. '61 1961 508-548-7899 rgill56@comcast.net
Gillan, Joseph M 2002 Kayte 781-534-5160
Gilligan, Tricia '77 1977 617-306-6597 triciagilligan@yahoo.com
Gillis, Leslie Hadge 1968 508-380-1549 lgillis41@icloud.com
Glaser, Raymond W. '72 1972 rwglaser50@gmail.com
Gomes, Chery '79 1979 508-362-6954 cherylgomes79@gmail.com
Gorgone, Chris '71 1971 Marcia 508-548-9959 clgorgone@yahoo.com
Greeley, Champagne, Ginny '76 1976 Deceased 978-289-0864 champagne6@verizon.net
Greene, Dorothy M. '70 1970 617-686-3632 dmgreene48@gmail.com
Griffin, Mary R '55 1955 617-875-7533 mgriffin6@me.com
Griffin, Maura Jane  '68 Newton 1968 781-724-3925 maurajanegriffin@gmail.com
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Hamel, Terri '87 1987 Mark 508-259-7624 terri.hamel@comcast.net
Harrington, John L. '57 1957 781-762-1740 JLHBT1@gmail.com
Harrington, Judy 1972 Wes 617-875-7533 judith.b.harrington@gmail.com
Hartnett, Kristin '91 1991 Stephen kristin.hartnett@bc.edu
Hegarty, Miah 508-360-1054
Hines, Edward J '57 1957 Anne 508-432-5151 ed-annehines@comcast.net
Hogan. Jim '73 1973 508-98/1-6606 Hogie1129@gmail.com
Hood, Ronald '72 1972 ronhood.esq@gmail.com
Horan,Nancy '86 1986 nhoran3@comcast.net
Hudock, Phil LAW '65 1965 phudock@aol.com
Hughes, Elizabeth '62 1962 craig86@comcast.net
Hughes, Faith Brouillard  '67 1967 508-415-3872 faithmhughes@hotmail.com
Hughes, James A '67 1967 Susanne '68 617-694-9337 seamusbc67@gmail.com
Hughes, Susie '68 1968 Jim '67 hughes.susanne@gmail.com
Hunnewell, Blanche '60 1960 508-737-5948 bhunnewell@yahoo.com
Jacobsen, Kathryn A. '76 1976 508-776-0709 kathrynalice@comcast.net
Jones, Michael '65 1965 Nancy '65 508-432-1730 mejones@rcn.com
Jones, Nancy '65 1965 Michael '65 Nancyjones02646@yahoo.com
Joyce, Elizabeth A. 781-335-8766 elizabethjoycea@gmail.com
Joyce, Mary Ellen 1975 703-820-8023 mejphd@gmail.com
Kane, John W. '68 1968 Rosemarie J 781-492-3955 kane@norwoodlight.com
Kane, Michael '02 2002 617-648-6357 michaelkane80@hotmail.com
Kaufmann, Josie T. 1979 josie.kaufmann@yahoo.com
Kelleher, Mary Anne '76 1976 917-301-8060 makell84@gmail.com
Kelliher, John '73 1973 Corinne 978-502-8307 johnkelliher824@yahoo.com
Keough, Frank '87 1987 Robin '95 617-620-1737 bostonkeough@comcast.net
Kiesewetter, George '53 1953 508-735-8436 g.h.kiesewetter@comcast.net
Kostka, Judith '83 1984 Peter Ripley 508-759-2284 judy.kostka@comcast.net
Kovach, Gina Andreotti '88 1988 Steve 508-498-9292 gina.kovach@gmail.com
Lanagan, Charles W 70 1970 Joan 508-394-2320 charles.lanagan@verizon.net
Larios, Richard A. '72 1972 508-430-1148 richlarios@aol.com
Larkin, Mary F '80 1980 508-430-8586 bcml80@aol.com
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Lempitski, Steve '87 1987 508-566-4735 sjlempitski@aol.com
Longden, John M '74 1974 Linda johnmlongden@gmail.com
Longobardi, Ronald P '81 1981 Judy 774-722-0036 rlongobardi@comcast.net
Looney, Jack '72 1972 Kathy 508-245-6160
Lynch, Edward '65 1965 Sheila 774-279-3363 ed.lynch1@verizon.net
Lynch, Karen S '84 1984 Kevin 413-530-1774 karenslynch@comcast.net
Lyons, Judy '98 1998 508-429-1788 KWEXPLORER@MAIL.COM
MacKenzie, William C '57 1957 Rita 774-212-0905 bcmak@comcast.net
Malaquias, Stephen '70 1970 Carole 508-776-0100 malaq@comcast.net
Maloof, Louis G '54 1954 Maloof, Carole M 508-945-5446 loumaloof@comcast.net
Marnik, Elia '66 1966 Michael 774-207-0696 eliamarnik@comcast.net
Martins Laurie '85 & '88 1985/1988 774-271-1290 laurie.a.martins@gsk.com
Mastin, Corey T ' Law 2012 mastin.c@comcast.net
Mc Dermott, James '77 1977 Sharon Bazarian '78 617-923-0142 james.mcdermott@hklaw.com
McAuliffe, James G '68 1968 Carole 508-214-0057 jaygmca@aol.com
McAuliffe, Mary Anne (Keane) '78 1978 McAuliffe, Robert '76 781-740-2340 Mmcauliffe@aol.com
McAvoy, J. David '57 1957 Carole 508-385-8680 carole.mcavoy@gmail.com
McCabe, Virginia (Ginny) '65 1965 Tom 508-776-0897 ginnymccabe65@gmail.com
McCarthy, Bob '55 1955 Ann 508-425-3271 rjmcc01@gmail.com
McCarthy, Edward J. '64 CAES '74 1964 McCarthy, Maureen '67 508-432-6768 edmoed44@gmail.com
McCarthy, Philip 1965 Marie 781-258-7412 mariebmccarthy@gmail.com
McCullough, Maura '81 1981 Kevin Fay '73 203-253-0885 mauramcculloughconsulting@gmail.com
McDevitt, James P.  '60 1960 McDevitt, Marlene I 508-540-6233 tootieandred@verizon.net
McDonald, Daniel J '55 1955 Mary 781-329-1924 wwmacs@verizon.net
McGovern, MD., Philip P. '95 1995 McGovern, Kathleen 781-888-5792 kjmcgovern@gmail.com
McGrann, Geraldine '64 1964 McGrann, John H. 617-930-5490 mcgranng@gmail.com
McLarnon, Jennnifer L 96 1996 Gerald gmclarnon@comcast.net
Meere, James F. '71 1971 Meere, Paula D. 508-801-0388 rujfm@yahoo.com
Meilleur, Tina '84 1984 Bob 508-737-3268 Tinacapecod29@yahoo.com
Mercadante, Janice Murray '67 1967 Paul Robillard (Deceased) 508-648-0660 janmerc2@msn.com
Messina, Dr. John F. '70 1970 Joyce M. Jones 617-308-0395 jfmdmd@aol.com
Michaels, Ann (Fay) '81 1981 Rob 978-807-2338 annfaym@gmail.com
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Miller, Christine '84 1984 617-834-4702 cmiller@nejm.org
Mirabile, Joseph P. '57 1957 Mirabile, Anita 508-362-6954 josmirab@gmail.com
Miskell, Eileen '80 1980 Dana 508-648-2253 emiskell4@comcast.net
Moniz, Michael J. '91, MBA 93 1991 Mary R. 774-207-0508 michaeljmoniz@yahoo.com
Mooney, Jack '65 1965 Nancy jdmooney42@gmail.com
Moran, John J. '64 1964 Moran, Nancy L. '61 508-540-5982 163jjm@live.com
Moran, Mary E. Friend 508-245-6160 memoran55@comcast.net
Morin, John A '72, Law '76 1972 Sally Tuck 508-548-7899 jmorin3332@verizon.net
Mosher, Christine 1985 cmosher2364@gmail.com
Mungovan, John F. '63 1963 Maryellen '65 508-432-6012 jmungovan4@gmail.com
Murphy, Edward F '57 1957 617-943-6782 edmurphydedham@comcast.net
Murphy, Gregory '69 1969 Mary F '68 508-425-3271 gmurphy1001@gmail.com
Newell, Josephine '62 1962 Newell, Lewis 978-394-6604 jlnewell2@verizon.net
Nichols, Scott '78 1978 Nichols, Valerie J. 413-281-0629 coach_snichols@yahoo.com
Norberg, George J. Jr. '64 1964 Marcia 239-248-1761 gjnorberg74@gmail.com
Norberg, George J. Jr. '64 239-248-1761 gjnorberg74@gmail.com
Norton, Jim '63 1963 jimnorton23@gmail.com
O'Brien, John E. '65 1965 O'Brien, Joan 508-563-7176 j_obrien01@yahoo.com
O'Brien, Theresa '79 MBA 1979 Jeff Grainger 508-954-2845 caperelax@verizon.net
O'Connell CPA, Robert F '70 1970 Marilyn 774-361-6845 rfoconnell@yahoo.com
O'Connell, Julie E. '72, LSOE '77 1972 617-834-6588 julie.oconnell@outlook.com
O'Connor, Kevin B ;94 1994 Michele 508-685-3841 oconnorkb@comcast.net
O'Leary, Carolyn M. '68 1968 508-432-9015 carmaol@yahoo.com
O'Leary, Maureen '75 1975 617-694-9337 mso417@me.com
O'Leary,Patricia '64 1964 Mic hael 508-566-4735 poleary25@comcast.net
O'Meara,  Peter H. '72 1972 O'Meara, Susan 508-240-2195 peter.omeara6@gmail.com
Oslin, Reid  '68, GSSW '71 1969 Oslin, Susan Tierney 781-738-0777 reid.oslin@bc.edu
Owens, Robert W.  '70 1970 Owens, Linda L. 508-631-5277 bobowens33@gmail.com
Pacheco, Teresa '66 1966 Pacheco, Anthony 508-863-5264 teresapacheco@comcast.net
Paoli, Mairead I. '90 1990 239-398-7953
Patch, Frank H '63 1963 617-763-6064 f.h.patch@gmail.com
Perkins, George '66 1966 Jeannette 508-737-7384 perkinsgm@comcast.net
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Perrin Escobar, Jeanne '86 1986 Richard perrinjeanne@hotmail.com
Perrino, Anastasia Welsh '86 1986 Thomas 508-737-9068 electanastasia@comcast.net
Pezzoni. Bill '73 1973 508-362-3010 Wpezzoni@daypitney.com
Pierce, Robert M '81 1981 508-432-1216 lk1203@yahoo.com
Porter, Pamela (Condon) '87 1987 781-454-9572 porterpam@comcast.net
Preskenis, Donald G '54 1954 508-430-2832
Pusateri, Alice R. (Dresser) '61 1961 508-280-0784 alice.pusateri@gmail.com
Queen, Sharon '67 1967 239-398-7953 shaquet@aol.com
Ratto, Gene '83 1983 781-799-9838 gene.ratto@cbts.com
Reilly, Marie M. '64 / '89 1964/1989 508-394-0273 mreilly731@comcast.net
Remby, Caitlin '96 1996 kkremby@gmail.com
Riley, William '73 1973 Liz 978-589-8299 bill.riley@ironsidestech.com
Robinson, Nancy (Ann) Smith '73 1972 Jeffrey 781-640-5102 nancysmithrobinson@gmail.com
Robinson, Thomas D. Jr. '61 1961 Robinson, Joan C. '64 508-432-1216 TomRobinson59@comcast.net
Rooney, Paul J. '79 1979 508-394-2218 pjrooney@comcast.net
Ross, Paul '65 1965 Sharon 508-392-9384
Rudman, Robert H. '60 1960 Rudman, Martha C. '61 615-591-5819 rrudman273@aol.com
Russell, James '61 1961 Ella 508-681-8526 jjamesrussell@aol.com
Ryan, Arthur D. '61 1961 Ryan, Margaret A. 508-778-2420 art44ryan@aol.com
Ryan, Pauline '56 1956 603-327-8391 pryan6352@gmail.com
Salley, Nathan '02 2002 508-776-0897 n_salley@yahoo.com
Schilpp, Fred 617-599-0510 fredschilpp@gmail.com
Simoes, Rich '78 1978 781-275-6784 rsimoes315@gmail.com
Smith, Jr., Francis J. '59 1959 Smith, Jeanne K. 508-945-2984 fjpaxbonum@aol.com
Spaulding, Larry '72 LAW 1972 Anne 508-255-5364 lspaulding2021@gmail.com
Spinale, Dr. C. Paul  '55 1955 Nancy 508-457-6282 spinale.cape@hotmail.com
Starratt, Robert J '59 1959 Ruth 508-760-6415
Stranberg, Anne '80 1980 Mark '80 978-443-1852 annefstranberg@gmail.com
Sullivan, Dennis LAW '68 1968 Sullivan, Joanne 508-735-9851 dsullivan1420@gmail.com
Sullivan, Jane LAW '85 1985 Robert E '83 jsullivan@janesullivanlaw.com
Sullivan, John '50 1951 508-428-4317 johnbc1950@aol.com
Sullivan, Richard T. '61 1961 Ellen 508-548-8389
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Sweeney, Karen '87 1987 Gregg '85 508-242-9606 SweeneyKL@Comcast.net
Taylor Esq., Tracey '93 LAW 1993 508-362-3010 tltaylorlaw@verizon.net
Terrenzi, Martha Taft '73 1973 Eugene 508-360-9511 marthaterrenzi@gmail.com
Tilley, Dick '52 1952 508-432-6077 tilleysirrichard@aol.com
Todd, Dr. Diane P '97 1997 508-2952-5434 doctordi2020@aol.com
Toye, Jr., William A. '73 1967 Toye, Patricia R. 978-387-7058 crangolf@verizon.net
Vasington, Paul '89 1989 617-835-8837 pvasington@gmail.com
Vranos, William '84 1984 Kathleen '84 413-522-9278 wvranos@capecodhealth.org
Wegman, Betsy '90 1990
White, Esq., W. Paul '67 1967 White, Dr. Caroline M.C. '79 617-697-1999 w.paul.white@gmail.com
Wilkes, Ray J '72 1972 Debrorah 978-394-6604 rjwilkes@aol.com
Wilson, Nancy  J. '70 1970 339-223-2959 njwilson45@gmail.com
Wright, George J. '65 1965 Wright, Susan B. 203-993-4451 gwright.law@gmail.com


